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ALPHABETICAL INDEX ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ADONIS 79 CHESTER m MAESTRO 3 ROOT 15
AGATHA 37 CLASSICO 174 MAGELLAN 165 ROSY 258
ALATURCA SATEN 264 CLASSE 71 MAGGEE 96 SALAMANCA 222
ALATURCA RUSTIC 264 CLINKER 174 MAGNIFIQUE 12 SATEN 266
ALBA 254 CONCEPT 103 MAJORI 252 SATIVA 17
ALBERO 215 CORVINO 53 MANHA TTAN 279 SEMPRE 169
ALTO 250 COSMOS 133 MARBLE 66 SEMPRE JUNIOR 169
AMAZON 140 COUNTRY 208 MARMOL 62 SHERWOOD 213
ANTI ASIT 204 CRAG 151 MARVY 89 SILVIO 252
ANTIQUE CARRARA 67 CREMADI 32 MAXI 96 STAR 258
ANTIQUE DECOFON 246 CRYSTAL 252 MELANGE 250 STATUARIO GOYA 27
ARCH 41 DAINO LIENZO 55 METRO 268 STONEGATE 272
ARCIDES 142 DELBIN 94 MIA 25 STONE LATTE 180
ARCTURUSE 45 DOVE 242 MILENARIO 220 SUPER 236
ARIANA 254 EMILY 243 NAPOLI 66 TAMARA 65
ARTE MODERNA 10 EOLA 23 NATURAWOOD 211/278 TEKNIK 248
ASANA 225 ETHNIC 248 NEVADA 7 TERRA 193
ASTORIA 81 EVA 238 NEVE 272 TIFFANY 260
ATELIER 230 FAIR 195 NEWPORT 7 TIGER 58
BARBERA 150 FAMOUS 183 NILE 155 TULIP 262
BELGIUM STONE 159/273 FIERELLO 86 NITRO 275 TURIN 29
BELLINI 173 FLAT 266 NORDEN 208 TWIST 266
BETON 148 GARDEN 189 NOVOCEMENTO 275 URBAN 163
BIANCO LASA 69 GEO WOOD 213 NUVOLA 91 VENEZIA 200
BLACK STAR 15 GRAND 186 OCEANOS 66 VERONA 97
BODRUM 236 GRIS MORADO 22 OLIVIA 250 VIGO 93
BOHO 125 HAMPTON 135 OLMO 217 WAVY 203
BONA DEA 18 HERMES 202 PAREL 240 WEST SIDE 180
BRANO 240 HOMEY 215 PARISIAN 73 WHISPER 262
BRUNELLA 21 HYPNOS 58 PAROS 176 WHITE STAR 16
BUENO 254 IMPERIAL 95 PASTEL 256 WILBUR 34
BUXY 167 INFINITY 59 PERA 197 WILD ONIX 74
CALACATTA 48 KIARA 272 PERLA 97 WOODY 226
CALACATTA MARMI 84 LAPIS FIERZA 158 PICASSO 231 ZEBRAWOOD 227
CALACATTA ORO 50 LATA 225 PIETRA MODA 178 ZENITH 61
CARIBOU 51 LORD 65 QUARTZ 160 / 281 ZIGANA 231
CARNELIAN 150 LORENA 256 RITA 258

CEMENTO 128 LUNA 97 ROCK 77



SIZE INDEX

120x180 - 60x180
TECHNICAL PORCELAIN TILES

ARTE MODERNA
BLACK STAR
BRUNELLA
CONCEPT

GRIS MORADO
MAESTRO
MAGNIFIQUE
NEWPORT
ROOT

WHITE STAR

100x100 TECHNICAL PORCELAIN TILES

BOHO
BONA DEA
CEMENTO
COSMOS
EOLA
HAMPTON
MIA
NEWPORT
ROOT
STATUARIO GOYA
TURIN

45x90-22X90-14,3X90 TECHNICAL PORCELAIN
TILES

MARMOL
NATURAWOOD
SHERWOOD
URBAN

60x120 PORCELAIN TILES
30x 120 STEPS

AGATHA
AMAZON
ARCH
ARCIDES
ARCTURUSE
BETON
BLACK STAR
BODRUM
BOHO
BONA DEA
CALACATTA

10

15

21
103-1M
22

125-126
18-119
128-130
133-134
23
135-138
25

8

16-18
27

29

64
211-212
213
163-164

39-40
140
41-42
142-146
45

148-149

15

236
125-126
n7-121
48

CALACATTA ORO
CEMENTO
CONCEPT

CRAG
CARIBOU
CORVINO
CREMA DI

DAINO LIENZO

EOLA

HAMPTON
HYPNOS
INFINITIY
LAPIS FIERZA
MAGNIFIQUE
MARMOL
MIA
NEWPORT

ROOT

STATUARIO GOYA

SUPER
TIGER
TURIN
WILBUR
WHITE STAR
ZENITH

80X80X2 - 45X90X2 - 60X60X2 TECHNICAL
PORSELEN TILES

BELGIUM STONE
KIARA
MANHATTAN
NATURA WOOD
NEVE

NITRO

NOVA CEMENTO
QUARTZ
STONEGATE

60x60 - 61x61-30X60 TECHNICAL PORCELAIN &
PORCELAIN TILES

ADONIS

AGATHA

ALBERO

ANTIQUE CARRARA
ANTIQUE DECOFON
ARCH

ARCIDES

BARBERA

BELGIUM STONE
BETON

BIANCO LASA
BONA DEA

BUXY

CALACATTA
CARNELIAN

50
128-130
104-114
151

51
53-54
32

55

23
135-138
58

59

158

12

62

25

8

16-18
27

236

58

29

34

16

61

273
272
279
278
272
275
275
281-283
272

79
39-40
215

67

246

43
142-146
150

159
148-149
69

122

167

48

150

CEMENTO
CLASICO
CLINKER

CONCEPT

CORVINO

CLASSE
ETHNIC
FAMOUS
GARDEN
GRAND
GEOWOOD

HAMPTON

IMPERIAL

LORD
MAGELLAN
MARMOL
MELANGE
NILE

OCEANOS

PARISIAN
PAROS

PIETRA MODA
ROCK

STONE LATTE
SUPER

QUARTZ
TAMARA

TEKNIK

TIGER

SEMPRE
SEMPRE JUNIOR
STATUARIO GOYA
URBAN

WAVY

WEST SIDE

WILD ONIX

50X50 PORCELAIN TILES

BELLINI
BRANO
CHESTER
HOMEY
MARBLE
NAPOLI
NEVADA
SATIVA

40X120 - 60X60 WALL & FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

AGATHA

ANTIQUE CARRARA
BIANCO LASA
BRANO

BRILLO

128-130
174

174
104-114
53-54
71

248
183
190
186-188
213
135-138
95

65

165

64

250
155-156
66

73

176

178
77-78
180
236
160

65

248

58

169
169

27
163-164
203
180

74

173
240
17
215
66
66
17
17

37-40
67

69
240
242

CLASSE
EMILY

EVA
FAMOUS
GARDEN
GRAND
PARISIAN
ROCK
WILD ONIX

30X90 WALL & FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

ADONIS
ASTORIA
BRANO
BRILLO
CALACATTA MARMI
FAMOUS
FAIR
FIERELLO
MARMOL
MARVY
MAJORI
NUVOLA
PAREL
PERA
TERRA
VENEZIA
VIGO
WAVY

30X60 - 40X40 WALL & FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

ALTO
ARCH
CRYSTAL
DELBIN
DOVE
HERMES
IMPERIAL
LUNA
MAGGEE
MAXI
OLIVIA
PERLA
SILVIO
VERONA
WAVY

SIZE INDEX

Al

243
238

183
189-190
186-188
73
77-78
74

79

81

240
242

84

184

195
86-88
63

89

252

N

240

197
193-194
200-201
93

203

250
43
252
94
242
202
95
97
96
96
250
97
252
97
203



SIZE

INDEX

30X180-20X120 TECHNICAL PORCELAIN & PORCELAIN
TILES

COUNTRY
MILENARIO
NORDEN
OLMO
SALAMANCA

15X90 - 15X60 PORCELAIN TILES

ASANA
ATELIER

LATA

PICASSO
WOODY
ZEBRAWOOD
ZIGANA

208
220
208

217
222

225
230
225

231
226
227
231

19,7X19,7-33X33 WALL AND FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

ALATURCA RUSTIC
ALATURCA SATEN
ALBA

ANTIASIT
ARIANA

BUENO

LORENA

PASTEL

RITA

ROSY

STAR

TIFFANY

TULIP

WHISPER

10X30-10X20-14,2X16,4-30X40 WALL AND FLOOR TILES
COLLECTIONS

FLAT
METRO
SATEN
TWIST

264
264
254
204
254
254
256
256
258
258
258
260
262
262

266
268
266
266

SIZE INDEX



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ADONIS 79 ROCK 77
AGATHA 37 ROOT 15
ANTIQUE CARRARA 67 STATUARIO GOYA 27
ARCH 41 TAMARA 65
ARCTURUSE 45 TIGER 58
ARTE MODERNA 10 TURIN 29
ASTORIA 81 VIGO 93
BIANCO LASA 69 VERONA 97
BRUNELLA 21 WILBUR 34
CALACATTA 48 WILD ONIX 74
CALACATTA MARMI 84 ZENITH 62
CALACATTA ORO 50
CARIBOU 51
CLASSE 71
CORVINO 53
CREMA DI 32
DAINO LIENZO 55
DELBIN 94
EOLA 23
FIERELLO 86
GRIS MORADO 22
HYPNOS 58
IMPERIAL 95
INFINITY 59
LORD 65
LUNA 97
MAESTRO 3
MAGNIFIQUE 12
MAGGEE 96
MARBLE 66
MARMOL 64
MARVY 89
MAXI 96
MIA 25
NEWPORT 7
NUVOLA 91
OCEANOS 66
PARISIAN 73

PERLA 97




MAESTRO

NaNo

MAESTRO

Nano
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NEWPORT

NEWPORT
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tpGRAVEIS

60x180 24x72”

30x120 12x48” STEP tpGRFH vis



ARTEMODERNA

Nano
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J
tpGRA VI
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60x180 24x72” tpGRAVIS




tpGRA VIS
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ROOT

120x180 48x72” ASH

60x180 24x72” ASH

tpGRAVES

tpGRHVZS

ROOT

100x100 40x40” ASH tpGRA VS

60x120 24x48” ASH tpGRAVZ

30x120 1248” ASH STEP tpGRAVZ



ROOT

120x180 48x72” SILVER

60x180 24x72” SILVER

tpGRAVES

tpGRAVZES

ROOT

100x100 40x40” SILVER tpGRAVES

60x120 24x48” SILVER tpGRH vis

30x120 12x48” SILVER STEP tpGRH vz

18






21

BRUNELLA

120x180 48x72”

60x180 24x72”

tPGRA VS

NaNo

60x180 24x72”

GRIS MORADO

tpGRA VS

tpGRA VS

22
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NANO

tpGRHVZS

30x120 12x48” GREY STEP tpGRHA vz




MIA

o
z
Ed
z
._-,!\-
100x100 40x40” tpGRA VS
5
z
<
z
-
¥
—
60x120 24:48” tpGRA VIS
2
Ed
z

30x120 12x48” STEP tpGRH viz



STATUARIO GOYA

o o

e

\‘ - ™
- 73
e
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>
e .
— %y
100x100 40x40”
60x120 24x48”
30x120 12x48” STEP
~
L
30x60 24247 tpGRAV'E | (pMRVIE
NANO

Nane

3 60x60 24x24”

tpGRA VS

tpGRA Vi |[tpMRVE
P P

NANO

Nano

tpGRAVS | tpMRV'S

This series is produced both of matt and full lappato in 60x120-30x120-60x60 and 30x60 sizes.
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100x100 40x40” GREY tpGRAVZS

60x120 24x48” GREY tpGRH v

=

30x120 12x48” GREY STEP tpGRH vz

TURIN



CREMA DI

NaNo

60x120 24x48” AVORIO tpGRA V=
g
<
z

30x120 1248” AVORIO STEP tpGRAVZS
- o:

60x120 24x48” OSSO tpGRA VIS
z

30x120 1248” OSSO STEP tpGRAVZS
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30x120 12x48” LATTE STEP

WILBUR

tpGRAVES
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AGATHA

J', f
g
f f .
)
! ]
£ |
40x120 16x48” WHITE YGRV?

40x120 16x48” WHITE DECOFON

40x120 16x48” WHITE LEAF DECOR

40x120 16x48” WHITE LINE DECOR

AGATHA

40x120 16x48” BLACK YGRV?

|

il i it it

3
40x120 16x48” BLACK DECOR YGRYV

3
40x120 16x48” BLACK LEAF DECOR YGRV

3
40x120 16x48” BLACK LINE DECOR YGRV
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AGATHA AGATHA
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41

ARCH

60x120 24x48” LIGHT GREY tpGRH vis

60x120 24x48” GREY tpGRH vis

60x120 24x48” CHOCOLATE tpGRH vis

ARCH

30x120 12x48” LIGHT GREY STEP

30x120 12x48” GREY STEP

30x120 12x48" CHOCOLATE STEP

tpGRA VIS

tpGRAVI=

tpGRA V=
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ARCH

30x60 12x24” LIGHT GREY

%%—%%—

30x60 12x24” GREY 4G V3 Y6V

30x60 12x24” CHOCOLATE

=

60x60 24x24” LIGHT GREY

tpGRH vigs 60x60 24x24” GREY tpGRHA vis

T
Ll
40x40 166" MAT LIGHT
GREY fMvie

Cn'mpftniehﬁng
each other is also an

ART FORM
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ARCTURUSE

60x120 24x48”

30x120 12x48” STEP

tpGRA VIS

tPGRA VIS

NANo




CALACATTA

60x120 24x48” WHITE

tpGRAVS

CALACATTA
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CA

LACATTA ORO

g
-_c. v

60x120 24x48”

30x120 12x48” STEP

CALACATTA ORO

tpGRAVS

tpGRA VS

Nano

Nano
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CARIBOU

60x120 24x48” BLACK

30x120 12x48” BLACK STEP

— —
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| e CERET oW

tpGRA VS

Nano

NaNo




CORVINO

CORVINO
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60x60 24x24” WHITE tpGRHA viz

53

60x120 24x48” BLACK

30x120 12x48” BLACK STEP

60x60 24x24” BLACK tpGRAV: =
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55

DAINO LIENZO

60x120 24x48” BEIGE

30x120 12x48” BEIGE STEP

60x120 24x48” BONE

30x120 12x48” BONE STEP

tpGRAVI=

tpGRAVI=

tpGRA VIS

tpGRA VIS




60x120 24x48”

30x120 12x48” STEP

HYPNOS

lj'*

TIGER

60x60 24x24” BLACK

tpGR Al V3=

NaNo

30x120 12x48” BLACK STEP

NANO

NANO

58



59

INFINITY

tpGRA VI =

|
60x120 24x48” DARK tp GR A V3 =

INFINITY




ZENITH MARMOL
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60x120 24x48”SEPIA tpGRA V=
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MARMOL

‘ - _
~
30x90 12:36” SHADOW VYR GV® 30x90 12x36” OLDLACE YRGV?
N \ \
|- = i = At ™
= > = = .I - - 1
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- — V= - : 4
L
: e e —_ - - - —_— -
. - =
30x90 123" SHADOW DECOFON YR GV 30x90 1236” OLDLACE DECOFON
T— S
30x90 123" SHADOW DECOR YR G Vv? 30x90 12x36” OLDLACE DECOR
- QAT r
|
y
.
i *
p— |
]
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45x45 18x18” SHADOW dGRVIS 45x45 18x18” OLDLACE fGRVIT

NaANo

60x60 24x24” SHADOW

o '
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P 1 "
s A9 W |
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\ R
\ ey hs R
T o ~ar |
60x60 24x24” OLDLACE tp GRfl v* =

60x60 24x24” SEPIA tpGRHA V=

MARMOL

45X90 18x36” SHADOW

45X90 18x36” OLDLACE

45X90 18x36” SEPIA

tPGRAVS S

Nano

tpGRA VA=

tpGRA VA
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65

OCEANOS

Wi
¥ = R
BEIGE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SMRVT [§ MV

TAMARA

60x60 24x24”
$MRViS

61x61 24x24”
FSMVis

GLOSY IVORY

60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” GLOSSY SMOKE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SGRVIS |§GVZS SGRVIS |§GVis

MARBLE

61x61 24x24”
FMviz

BEIGE 60x60 24x24”
F$GRV=

*This series is produced both of matt and glossy.

DARK BROWN

60x60 24x24”
FGRV=

61x61 24x24”

FMVis

50x50 20x20” WHITE sGVvie

NAPOLI

50x50 20x20” IVORY FMV2=  50x50 20x20” GREY SMVvis
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ANTIQUE CARRARA
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40x120 16x48”

YGRV?
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40x120 16x48” POLYGON DECOR YGRV?
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60x60 24x24" tpGRA VS

tpMRA VS




69

BIANCO LASA

40x120 16x48”

40x120 16x48” DECOFON

40x120 16x48” SNOW DECOFON

60x60 24x24”

tpGRA VIS

NaNo

YGRV?

YGRV?

YGRV?

- -%-E?___L
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CLASSE

40x120 16x48” WHITE

40x120 16x48” DECOFON

60x60 24x24” WHITE
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YGR V3
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tpGRA VIS




WILD ONIX

PARISIAN
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VSRV

YGRV?

40x120 16x48” ICE DECOFON

40x120 16x48” WHITE DECOFON

§

80 90,
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{

Uiz 2o g8

YGRV?

40x120 16x48” ICE FLORAL DECOR

VSRV

40x120 16x48” WHITE MESHED DECOR

40x120 16x48” ICE TULLE DECOR

40x120 16x48” WHITE GEO DECOR

tpGRA VIS

ICE

60x60 24x24”

60x60 24x24” WHITE

W MRV:S
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77

ROCK
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ADONIS

30x90 12x36” WHITE

30x90 12x36” WHITE DECOFON

"

W
. i

60x60 24x24” WHITE

45x45 18x18” MATTE WHITE

fMRVEIS

YSRV?

YSRV?

"

tpMR VS




81

ASTORIA

30x90 12x36” CREMA 30x90 12x36” GREY

YGRV? YGRV?

30x90 12x36” CREMA DECOFON

YGR V3

30x90 12x36” GREY DECOR YGR V3

30x90 12x36” BROWN YGRV?

30x90 12x36” BROWN DECOFON YGRV?

30x90 1236” BROWN DECOR ¥ GRV?

45x45 18x18” CREMA MRV 45x45 18x18” GREY

45x45 18418” TURQOISE SMRVES

MRV

ASTORIA

3 - o : .




CALACATTA MARMI

-

30x90 12x36” ¥ MR V3

[
T o
P |
| | | I=F
9999999999699999969000
¥

Ak ol

SEALALAEA A s [ A B
%o e alalta e e et ate el iatat e el el e e e T
30x90 12x36” DECOR YMRV?
30x90 12x36” DECOFON YMRV?
30x90 12¢36” LEAF DECOFON ¥ MR V?
45x45 18x18” MR Vi

This series is produced both of matt and glossy in 30x90 sizes.
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FIERELLO

30x90 12x36” SMOKE YGRV?

30x90 12x36” SMOKE DECOR YGRV?

rll
/I

30x90 12x36” MIX DECOFON

45x45 18x18” SMOKE
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FIERELLO

FIERELLO

30x90 12x36” SALMON YGRV?

30x90 12x36” SALMON DECOR YGRV?

30x90 12x36” SALMON DECOFON YGRV?

45x45 18x18” SALMON SGRV:S

30x90 12x36” ANTHRACITE YGRV?

30x90 12x36” ANTHRACITE DECOR YGRV?

30x90 12x36” ANTHRACITE DECOFON

45x45 18418” ANTHRACITE S GRVS
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w
A\-_
_-d-lll"

-

30x90 12x36” YGRV? [ UMRV?

30x90 12x36” DECOFON YGRV? | YMRV?

30x90 12x36” DECOR YGRV? | YMRV?
-
L
45x45 18x18” ‘MR vig

This series is produced both of matt and glossy in 30x90 sizes.
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NUVOLA

30x90 12x36” WHITE

30x90 12x36” WHITE DECOFON

i': ll”‘nuLk!"lll“n.. !'!
Ilr.l ||“]

30x90 12x36” WHITE DECOR

45x45 18x18” WHITE SMR VIS

YSRV?

YSRV?

|| || I||||r|| ||'|-|||||

]|l '|“l|| |||I||l||
||||| IIlII|4|I ||||"|| |||IL|||

VUSRvs
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e,

30x90 12x36” WHITE

30x90 12x36” WHITE DECOFON

45x45 18x18” WHITE

YGRV?

YGRV?

DELBIN

30x60 12x24” WHITE ¥ G V3

30x60 12x24” GREY 3G V3

30x60 12x24” DARK GREY

30x60 12x24” MIX DECOFON ¥ G V3

.-/.
b /
i
1] /
40x40 16x16” WHITE .. MV3 = 40x40 16x16” GREY .. M V3 = 40x40 16x16” DARK GREY .0 M V3 =
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IMPERIAL MAGGEE

R
S 'h%%’m

30x60 12x24” WHITE ¥ G v? 30x60 12x24” WHITE ¥ G Vv? 30x60 12x24” WHITE DECOFON
P B ——
P — - —

i e
e~ o L i g
7

i — —r— B e R S P
[ —— - 4
e ——— B et ol ™ et g i 4

T S ———

T e — ——y—— o . e g Pl o A b e -
30x60 12x24” WHITE DECOFON ¥ G V2 30x60 12x24” GREY DECOFON ¥ G V2

N/ \IQEI*\I \f* '

CAN AN AN AN AN
SRS

ES \J"’,\- l’jml’\;l‘m

30x60 12:24” WHITE DECOR ¥ G v? 30x60 12x24” GREY DECOR ¥ G v?

PR

40x40 16x16” SMvis

WHITE
MAXI

L

30x60 12x24” WHITE YGv3

30x60 12x24” WHITE DECOFON YGv3
A K S22 AN 542
N
A%

- - -
30x60 12x24” WHITE PLATINIUM DECOR YGv?
1
60x60 24x24” GLOSSY WHITE
S \
5/ \
5
b
/
A1
“
40x40 16x16” MATTE SMVis
WHITE

40x40 16x16” WHITE 06 vis 40x40 16416” GREY tevie
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A KE
30x60 12x24” YGR V2




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

AMAZON 140 VENEZIA 200
ANTI ASIT 204 WAVY 203
ARCIDES 142 WESTSIDE 180
BARBERA 150 WHITE STAR 16
BELGIUM STONE 159
BELLINI 173
BETON 148
BLACK STAR 15
BOHO 125
BONA DEA 17
BUXY 167
CARNELIAN 150
CEMENTO 128
CHESTER 171
CLASSICO 174
CLINKER 174
CONCEPT 103
COSMOS 133
CRAG 151
FAIR 195
FAMOUS 183
GARDEN 189
GRAND 186
HAMPTON 135
HERMES 202
LAPIS FIERZA 158
MAGELLAN 165
NEVADA 171
NILE 155
PAROS 176
PERA 197
PIETRA MODA 178
QUARTZ 160
SATIVA 171
SEMPRE 169
SEMPRE JUNIOR 169
STONE LATTE 180
TERRA 193

URBAN 163







CONCEPT CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” LIGHT GREY tpRsIGvi= \ tpRMVZ=

30x120 12x48” LIGHT GREY STEP tpRsIG V= \ tpRM Vs

120x180 48x72” LIGHT GREY tpRMVzg

30x60 12x24” LIGHT GREY tpRMVZE

60x60 24x24” LIGHT GREY tpRMV:=

60x180 24x72” LIGHT GREY tpR MvZ =

MOSAICS

103 29,5x33,2¢m 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 305305cm  33:33cm 104



CONCEPT CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” GREY tpRsIGv‘&\tpRMv‘&

30x120 12:48” GREY STEP tpRsIGV:=/tpRM Vi

120x180 48x72” GREY tpR MvZ =

30x60 12x24” GREY tpRMV:S

60x60 24x24” GREY tpRMV:=

60x180 24x72” GREY tpRMvVZ:=

MOSAICS

105 29,5x33,2 cm 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 30,5x30,5 cm 33x33em



CONCEPT CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” MINK tpRsIszsa\tpRMvze

30x120 12:48” MINK STEP tpRsiGv:eltpRM V2

120x180 48x72” MINK tpRMVZ =

30x60 12x24” MINK tpPRMVZ=

60x60 24x24” MINK tpRM VS

60x180 24x72” MINK tpR MvZ =

MOSAICS

107 29,5x33,2¢m 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 305305cm  33:33cm 108



CONCEPT CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” TAUPE tpRsIG V= \ tpRMVZ=

30x120 12x48” TAUPE STEP tpRslezg‘tpR Mvis

120x180 48x72” TAUPE tpRMvVZi=

30x60 12x24” TAUPE tpRM vis

60x60 24x24” TAUPE tpRMV:=

60x180 24x72" TAUPE tpRMVZ=

MOSAICS

_— e ]

1 09 29,5x33,2em 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 30,5x30,5 cm 33x33em




m

CONCEPT

CONCEPT

120x180 48x72” ANTHRACITE

60x180 24x72” ANTHRACITE

MOSAICS

29,5x33.2cm

30x48,6 cm

30x68 cm

30,5x30,5 cm

33x33cm

60x120 24x48” ANTHRACITE tpRsIGvi= \ tpRMVZ=

30x120 12x48” ANTHRACITE STEP tpRsIG V= \ tpRMV:s

30x60 12x24” ANTHRACITE tpRMVZ=

60x60 24x24” ANTHRACITE tpRMVZ=

12



CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” BEIGE

30x120 12x48” BEIGE STEP

60x60 24x24” BEIGE

MOSAICS

=" I

tpRMV?

i —

— e —

C
e ]

T
e ]

I
29,5x33,2 cm

]
30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm

30,5x30,5 cm

33x33em

30x60 12x24” BEIGE

tp R sl G v

tpRslezg‘tpRMvzg

tpRMV?

=ltprRMV?

(@

30x60 12x24” BLACK

60x120 24x48” WHITE

30x120 12x48” WHITE STEP

30x60 12x24” WHITE

tpRMV?

tpRMV?

(@

60x60 24x24” WHITE

{

60x60 24x24” BLACK

tpRsIGv?=ltpRM V2=

tpRsIGv’g\tpRMvzg

tpRMV?

(@

tpPRM V=

14

CONCEPT



BLACK STAR WHITE STAR

120x180 4872” tpRGslv' = 120x180 48«72” tpRGsIV' =

f

60x180 24x72" tpRGslV' = 60x180 24x72" tpRGsIV'=

60x120 24x48” tpRGslvV's 60x120 24x48” tpRGslIVv' =

15 16
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BONA DEA

100x100 40x40” BIANCO tpR;lezé‘tpRMsz

60x120 24x48” BIANCO

tpRs1IGv2e|tpRM V2

30x120 12x48” BIANCO STEP

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

tp RMVZS

BONA DEA

100x100 40x40” CREMA tpRsIGV:S/tpRMvZS

60x120 24x48” CREMA tpRslezE‘tpRMvzé

30x120 12x48” CREMA STEP tpRsle‘E‘tpRMVzE

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

18
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BONA DEA

BONA DEA

100x100 40x40” L. GREY tpRsicv2eltpRMV2 S

60x120 24x48” L. GREY tpRsicveltpRMV2 S
30x120 12x48” L. GREY STEP tpR’lez%‘tpRMvz%
* Bu seri 100x100 - 60x120 - 60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi | lu olarak uretilmektedir.

Fr

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

100x100 40x40” D. GREY tpRsicv2eltpRMV2 S

60x120 24x48” D. GREY tpRglezé‘tpRMvz%

30x120 12x48” D. GREY STEP tpRsIGv2E/tpRM VS

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

120
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BONA DEA

100x100 40x40” IVORY tpRsiGv:eltpRMVZS

gt .

e by F
60x120 24+48” IVORY tpRsIGv2E/tpRM VIS
30x120 12:48” IVORY STEP tpRsIGv2E/tpRM VIS

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

BONA DEA

BIANCO 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”  IVORY 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24” CREMA 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”
FRsIMGVi= [$FMVi SRsSIMGV:= [$FMViz SRsIMGVZe |$SMV2:s

D.GREY 60x60 24x24” 61x61 2424 -CREY 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”

FSRsIMGV:S [$SMVv:is FRsIMGVZ= [$MVi

60x60 24x24” 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24” L.GREY DECOFON 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24” D.GREY DECOFON 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”
IVORY DECOFON SRsIMGV:= [$MVis SRsIMGV:= [$SMVis SRsIMGV:= [$MVis

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

122
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BOHO

BOHO

100x100 40x40” LIGHT GREY tpRMV2S

60x120 24x48” LIGHT GREY tpRMV2S

30x120 12x48” LIGHT GREY STEP tpRMV2S

100x100 40x40” DARK GREY tp RMVZ=

60x120 24x48” DARK GREY tp RMv3s

30x120 12x48” DARK GREY STEP tpRM vz

126



CEMENTO

60x60 24x24” SILVER

FRsIGV:=

100x100 40x40” SILVER tpRsiGv2eltpRM V2

60x120 24x48” SILVER

30x120 12x48” SILVER STEP

tpRsIGv2=ltpRM V2

tpRsiGv:eltpRM V2

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100, 60x120 and 30x120 sizes.
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CEMENTO

100x100 40x40” GREY tpRsIszg‘tpRMvzg 100x100 40x40” IVORY tpRslezg\tpRMvzg

60x120 24x48” GREY tpRSIGVZ=[tpPRM V2= 60x60 24x24” GREY SRsIGVIS 60x120 24x48” IVORY tpRsicv2eltpRMV2 =

30x120 1248” GREY STEP tPRsIGV S |tPRMV: = 30x120 1248” IVORY STEP tpRsIGVZe [t(pRM V2 =

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100, 60x120 and 30x120 sizes. * This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100, 60x120 and 30x120 sizes.

60x60 24x24” IVORY

60x60 24x24” GRAPHITE

CEMENTO

SRsiIGv::

SRsiGvi=

130



el il




COSMOS COSMOS

100x100 40x40” IVORY tpRM s 100x100 40x40” ANTHRACITE tpRM vz

100x100 40x40” GREY tpRM V= 100x100 40x40” ANTHRACITE DECOFON tpRMVZ=

133
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HAMPTON

HAMPTON

100x100 40x40” BIANCO tpRM V2

60x120 24x48” BIANCO tpRMVZ=

60x60 24x24” BIANCO tpRM V= 30x60 24x24” BIANCO tpRM V=

100x100 40x40” LATTE tpRMVZ

60x120 24x48” LATTE tpRM Ve

30x60 24x24” LATTE tpRM V2= 60x60 24x24” LATTE tpRM vz

136
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HAMPTON

100x100 40x40” GREY tpRMV:s

60x120 24x48” GREY tpRMV:=

2%XE6Y° 24x2 tpRM V2= 30x60 24x24” GREY tPRMV: =

HAMPTON

100x100 40x40” ANTHRACITE tpRM Vs

60x120 24x48” ANTHRACITE tpRM V=

" 2 60x60 24x24” 2 -
30x60 24x24” ANTHRACITE tpRM Vi ANTHRACITE tpRM Vi

138



AMAZION

60x120 24x48” SILVER tpRAG V=

30x120 12x48” SILVER STEP tpRAGV =

140



ARCIDES

tpRsIGv e [tpRM V2

(G

60x120 24x48” ANTHRACITE

2 - 2 -
30x120 12¢48” ANTHRACITE STEP tpR1iGv:=lpRMVI =

ANTHRACITE 30x60 12x24” |30x60 12x24”

SRsIGV2=|$SRMV:=

ANTHRACITE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
FRsIGviz [§ MV

MOSAICS
—— . ) *This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes.
C = = = ]
—0x C = 7
== T T
30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm

142
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ARCIDES

ARCIDES

60x120 24x48” BONE tpRsle’e\tpRMv’e

30x120 12x48” BONE STEP tpRsleze\tpRMvze

BONE 60x60 24x24”
SRsIGv::E

61x61 24x48”  BONE 30x60 12x24” | 30x60 12x24”
SMve SRsIGVZE [SRMV:E

MOSAICS

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes.

[ T T

30x48,6 cm 30468 cm

60x120 24x48” LATTE tpRsiGv2=ltpRM V2

30x120 12¢48” LATTE STEP tpRsIGV e /tpRM V2

LATTE 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24” LATTE 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x48”
SRsSIGV2 S |SRMVZE SRsIMGVZE [§MVES
MOSAICS
*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes.
—— 1 n]
% T T
305486 cm 30x68 cm

144



145

ARCIDES

60x120 24x48” GREY tpRsleze\tpRMvze
30x120 12x48” GREY STEP tpRsIGVZ= [tpRM V2
GREY 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24” GREY 30x60 12:24” | 30x60 12x24”
FRsIMGV:= [§ MV FSRsIGVZ= [FTRMV:=
MOSAICS

[ . ) *This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes.

e e ]

30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm

ARCIDES

60x120 24x48” SMOKE tpRsIG V= \ tpRMVZ

30x120 12x48” SMOKE STEP

SMOKE 30x60 12x24” | 30x60 12x24” SMOKE 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”
SRsIGVi= |[FRMV:= FRsIMGV:= [$TMV:

MOSAICS

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes.

e

30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm

146



BETON

60x120 24x48” GREY tpRsIG V3=

30x120 12x48” GREY STEP tpRsIG V3=

60x60 24x24” GREY tpRsIG V3= 30x60 12x24” GREY tpRsIG Vi

MOSAICS

30x48,6 cm 30,5x30,5 cm 33x33cm

148
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tpRsIG Vi

L e

ﬁ;ﬁa&"ﬁ

60x60 24x24” BIANCO tpRsIG V3=

tpRsIG V3=

60x60 24x24” ANTHRACITE tpRsIG Vi = 30x60 24x24” ANTHRACITE tpRsIG Vi =
MOSAICS
=1
_—
30x48,6 cm 30,5x30,5 cm 33x33cm

BARBERA

60x60 24x24” tpRM V2=

CARNELIAN

60x60 24x24” tpRMVZ=

150



60x120 24x48” IVORY

60x120 24x48" MOCHA

60x120 24x48” GREY

60x120 24x48” ANTHRACITE

tpRMVZ=

tpRMVZ=

-
. —
— i

CRAG

| I 'I.! -
= -1 -
"=
< forll =
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&
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NILE
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NILE

NILE

ANTHRACITE io:eo 24x24”z i1x61 224x2 " GREY 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”
TRsIMG V= [TMVi= SRsIMGVi= [$MVv2e

ANTHRACITE 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24” GREY 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24”
SRslIGVi= [FMVis SRsIGVi= (FMVis

MOSAICS
*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60X60-30X60 sizes.

30,5x30,5 cm

BONE

BONE

60x60 2424” | 61x61 24x24”
FRsIMGVis (¥ MVvis LIGHT GREY
30x60 1224” | 30260 LIGHT GREY

12x24”

- 2 =
FRsIGvis SMv:e

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60X60-30X60 sizes.

60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x48”
FRsIMGVZ= [§MVi=

30x60 12x24” | 30x60 12x24”
SRslGvi: [§MVi

MOSAICS

30,5x30,5 cm

156



LAPIS FIERZA

60x120 24x48” tpRM Ve

30x120 12x48” STEP tpRM V=

158
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BELGIUM STONE

60x60 24x24” BLACK tpRMVZS

60x60 24:24" GREY tpRM VS
30x60 1224” BLACK tpRMVZS 30x60 GREY tpRMVZS
MOSAICS
— il —
—— —
Y —
— T
30x48,6 cm 29,5x33,2cm 30,5x30,5 cm 33x33em

QUARTZ

60x60 24x24” BEIGE tpRMVZE 60x60 24x24” ANTHRACITE tpRM V=

30x60 12x24” BEIGE tpRMVZS 30x60 ANTHRACITE tpRMVZs

60x60 24x24” GREY tpRM VS

30x60 12x24” GREY tpRM v
MOSAICS
——r—
0 i —
e _—
e | S—]
e ———— —
=} [S—
30x48,6 cm 29,533,2em 30,5:305cm  33:33cm

160






URBAN URBAN

45x90 18x36” BONE tpRMVZE

45x90 18x36” DUNKEL tpRMV:s
BONE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” DUNKEL 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMV:= ($SMV:= SRMVi= ($SMVviz
o B <
. -
T T
e 1_|. -—.‘!' s
4 o
i, SURE
L
y.i “'v -
-
o
| e
& .||' e g .I-
(T ¢ |
30x60 12x24” BONE SMV:ie 30x60 12x24” DUNKEL sMvie
o o . .
LATTE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” ANTHRACITE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” SMOKE i0;6:1 24:2‘ ih;:l 224x‘2
SRMVi= (IMVi= SRMVZ: [SMVie v vis VMV
30x60 12x24” LATTE SMvie 30x60 12x24” ANTHRACITE FMvi= 30x60 12x24” SMOKE SMviz
MOSAICS MOSAICS
———— 2 f 2
T T T 1 L T 1 T T T 1 L T 1

163 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 30,5x30,5 cm 33x33em 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 30,5x30,5 cm 33x33em 164



MAGELLAN

61x61 24x24” BONE R-11

61x61 24x24” GREY R-11

61x61 24x24” ANTHRACITE R-11
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BUXY

60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”

ANTHRACITE
SRMvVis (§MVis

GREY 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMVI= |[$SMViz

L]
.I.
' bt o
- ¥
2 _ﬁﬁn:-
o Jath
CREAM 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMvViz= [$MViz




SEMPRE

R G "
4% A

GRIGIO 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SMVviz

SRMvVi=

SEMPRE JUNIOR

NERO 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMViS |[$MV:s

" .__.rr f: W -

™ L]
- - -
oy 4 g
Y . -
L3 - [
e - &
" - - '-‘ -
® Ld
= - ' s t] £
¥ = o - -
- . s .:.I. -
¥ AT .. - UL
* - .t i a
- - - = q
& b J s ’
- " H o Y
£ : -
-
Ll - ¥ -
a* s " e - =
g " f -
i . L -
=5t - . :
= i - . .
[ A < _
GRIGIO 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”

SRMVi= |[FMViz

- o -
e [} ot M .-
LY e da Ny
P A T el R
# i .
G, o e o
£ s e
e . -
s Eelery -
o 4 I
| - o -
Lt -
P s
L o
- S -
.
addias
) Y o
= -
by
GRIGIO 19,7x19,7 8x8”
ViMV s

169

NERO 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMVi= |[FMViz

19,7x19,7 8x8”
WiMyv s




CHESTER

50x50 20x20” ANTHRACITE FMVE=  50x50 20x20” BROWN FMVv:S

NEVADA

50x50 20x20" BONE $MV'S  50x50 20x20” LIGHT GREY $MV'S  50x50 20x20” GREY SMV'S

SATIVA

50x50 20x20” BONE $MV2S  50x50 20x20” COOL GREY FMv:s

7 ; e : eIUES N b,
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CLASSICO

BELLINI

~ " ; -t : L
== ’ " : = -
bt -_1ﬁﬁ"i_-_ g A

50x50 20x20” CREAM FMv:S CREAM 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24”

tpRAGVI= [$MViz

50x50 20x20” A.GREY FMvis LIGHT GREY 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24”
tpRAGVI= [FMViz
Nano
50x50 20x20” D.GREY FSMVi= DARK GREY 30x60 1224” | 30x60 12x24”
tpRAGVI= [§ MV
MOSAICS
30,5%30,5 cm

R P SR Y o
- 55 . |

Tign i B

ol
H

it

30x60 12x24” BONE SMv:E

30x60 12x24” LATTE FMvV:E

CLINKER

30x60 12x24” GREY FMV?

30x60 12x24” BROWN FMV?

30x60 12x24” VERDE SMVv?

174



PAROS

LIGHT GREY

DARK GREY 30x60 12x24”NANO | 30x60

tpRAGVEE |$MViz

30x60 18x36” NANO | 30x60 18x36”
SMviz

MOSAICS

29,5332cm 30,5305¢cm  33:33cm




PIETRA MODA

PIETRA MODA

B S s e

30x60 12x24” SILVER FMVviE

30x60 12x24” GREY SMvV?

(@

30x60 12x24” GREIGE SMv?

(@

30x60 12x24” SLATE GREY SMvi=

30x60 12x24” ANTHRACITE SMvV?

(@

MOSAICS

295332em  305305cm  33:33cm

178



30x60 12x24” LATTE

30x60 12x24” WHITE

30x60 12x24” SILVER

30x60 12x24” ALMOND

30x60 12x24” GREY

4

STONE LATTE

(@

WESTSIDE

4

4

4

4

(@

(@

v

fr
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FAMOUS

FAMOUS

40x120 16x48” GREY YRMV?

60x60 24x24” GREY tpRMVZE

30x90 12x36” GREY YRMV?

30x90 12x36” GREY DECOFON

184



40x120 16x48” WHITE

40x120 16x48” WHITE PATCHWORK DECOFON

40x120 16x48” WHITE ORGANIC DECOFON

GRAND

YRMV?

60x60 24x24” WHITE

YRMV?

YRMV?

SRMvis

186
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GRAND

40x120 16x48” ASH YRMV?

40x120 16x48” ASH PATCHWORK DECOFON YRMV?

40x120 16x48” ASH ORGANIC DECOFON YRMV?

60x60 24x24” ASH SRMvVi=

GRAND

40x120 16x48” CREAM YRMV?

40x120 16x48” CREAM PATCHWORK DECOFON YRMV?

40x120 16x48” CREAM ORGANIC DECOFON

60x60 16x48” CREAM SRMvV:E

188



GARDEN

GARDEN

T —
-
YR MV?
' |
}

|

!

M

Ll e — —
— — — T
“"llllllll“
T ® s e
: —

—— T T

T T Tl | |
— g s e e

 —— L s e
[p— 3
e e e
e e W
1 T pestem—

11'1""“"1'l‘ilﬂu_
T

{ [Iﬂul.

40x120 16x48” GOLD DECOR

YR M V2

40x120 16x48” CREMA
40x120 16x48” SMOKE

190

YR MV
FRMV:E

60x60 24x24” CREMA

40x120 16x48” PLATINIUM DECOR

YR MV

40x120 16x48” CHOCOLATE

189






TERRA TERRA

30x90 12:36” WHITE U R M V? 30x90 12436” GREY YRMV? 30x90 12x36” BEIGE YR M V? 30x90 1236’ TURQUIOSE YR MV

30x90 12x36” WHITE DECOFON YR MV? 30x90 12x36” GREY DECOFON YR MV

30x90 12x36” BEIGE DECOFON YR M V2 30x90 12x36” TURQUOISE DECOFON YR MV

30x90 12x36” DRIED ROSE YR MV?

45x45 188" BEIGE RMVEE

45x45 18x18” WHITE fRMVv2E 45x45 18x18” GREY RMVIE

30x90 12x36” DRIED ROSE DECOFON YR M V2

30x90 12x36” MIX DECOFON YR MV
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FAIR

30x90 12x36” GRIS WMR V' 30x90 1236”NERO

30x90 12x36” GRIS DECOFON $MRy' 30x90 12x36” NERO DECOFON

'
45x45 18x18” GRIS 45x45 18x18” NERO S = . | ¥ {
> r‘ '1 R
" | .
= £ .
1 : ‘
: : 4 ; DN LA N B
" r
ra L ) ‘: &
' . \! )
1 )
" 4
1 L [ oy

e




30x90 12x36” WHITE 30x90 12x36” WHITE DECOFON

30x90 12x36” A.GREY L.GREY 30x90 A.GREY DECOFON

30x90 12x36” GREY 30x90 12x36” GREY DECOFON

45x45 18x18” WHITE 45x45 18418” L.GREY 45x45 18x18” GREY




VENEZIA

30x90 12x36” WHITE YR G V?

30x90 12x36” WHITE ZiGZAG DECOFON YR G V?

30x90 12x36” MIX DECOR YRG V'

45x45 18418” WHITE RV
MOSAICS
32x42 cm 30,5x30,5 cm

200



VENEZIA HERMES

30x90 12x36" COTTO ¥R G V® 30x90 12:36” ANTHRACITE YR G V? 30x60 12x24” BONE 3 12x24” YRMV?
SQUARE DECOFON YRMvV 30x60 12x24” BONE

30x90 12x36” COTTO ZiGZAG DECOFON ¥R G V® 30x90 12x36” ANTHRACITE ZiGZAG DECOFON YR G V?

|
{
3

40x40 16x16” BONE *RMViIS 30x60 12x24” BONE FLORAL DECOR

30x90 12x36” COTTO PATCHWORK DECOR ¥R G V® 30x90 12x36” ANTHRACITE PATCHWORK DECOR YR G V3

i

[
|

N Bl
R

30x60 12x24” GREY SQUARE s » 3
DECOFON YRMYV 30x60 1224” GREY YRMV

45x45 18418” COTTO RV
45x45 1848” ANTHRACITE ‘RG VS

it

40x40 16x16” GREY RMvVis

30x60 12x24” MIX SNAKE DECOR

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

A

3242em 30,5x30,5 cm

201 202




30x60 12x24” BONE WR S V2 30x60 12x24” BONE DECOFON YRS v2

30x90 12x36” BONE DECOFON ¥R G V3 30x90 12x36” GREY DECOFON YR G V?

BONE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”

i 2= | = 40x40 16x16” BONE RMVZE
SRMV:E ($MViz

45x45 18x18” BONE ‘RGVS 45x45 18x18” GREY

picay RV

30x60 12x24” GREY YR S V2 30x60 12x24" GREY DECOFON YRS V2

ANTI ASIT

33x33 13x13” GREY 33x33 13x13” BEIGE 33x33 13:13” WHITE
‘Myv's ‘Myv's ‘Myv's

GREY 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”  40x40 16x16” GREY 'RMVZS
SRMV:E (§MViz=
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ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ALBERO 215
ASANA 225
ATELIER 230
COUNTRY 208
GEO WOOD 213
HOMEY 215
LATA 225
MILENARIO 220
NATURA WOOD 21
NORDEN 208
OLMO 217
PICASSO 231
SALAMANCA 222
SHERWOOD 213
WOODY 226
ZEBRAWOOD 227
ZIGANA 231

il

e

. || Ll
i I
.I ':I " gl | 1;" :.ﬂ--ll-l'r |




COUNTRY

30x180 12x72” WALNUT tpMR vis

20x120 8x48” WALNUT v

30x180 12x72” VENGE tpMRVzg

- 2 -
20x120 8x48” VENGE FMVeS

30x180 1272 TEAK tpMR V2

ftr

20x120 8x48” TEAK SMVis

208






NATURA WOOD

| LI} = —
Sere—R——— -
e
== - - __:: . d ' _ L — o ———— -
14,3x90 6:36” BIRCH tpMR V3= [tpGRAVES
10
= = L Se——
- — = e T e r
= e = 5
22x90 9x36” BIRCH tpMR V3= [tpGRAVEIS

14,3x90 6:36” PINE tpMR V3= [tpGRAVES

22x90 9x36” PINE tpMR V3= [tpGRAVEIS
NANO

MOSAICS

30x48,6 cm 305305cm  3333cm

“14,3X90 and 22x90 sizes are produced both of matte and full lappato polished.”

ALl

NATURA WOOD

14,3x90 6:36” OAK tpMR V3= [tpGRAVES
N,

22x90 9x36” OAK tpMR V3= [tpGRAVEIS

14,3x90 6:36” EBONY tpPMR V3= [tpGRAVES
NANO

22x90 9x36” EBONY tpMR V3 [tpGRAVEIS
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SHERWOOD

45x90 18x36” SMOKE tpM RVI=

GEO WOOD

61x61 24x24” S MViz




ALBERO

MAGNIFI-
CENCE

kee,uﬁ rtsdfhrddm;n depht.
When you want to

60x60 24x24” GREY R-11 FMVv3S 60x60 24x24” OAK R-11 v Mvs s E E l T
it is there os if it's never
il .
HOMEY

50x50 20x20” BONE v Mv’g 50x50 20x20” BEIGE v Mvsg 50x50 20x20” BROWN

<
X
<

w
it

215



20x120 8x48” BEIGE

20x120 8x48” CHESNUT

20x120 8x48” NOCE

20x120 8x48" TOBACCO




20x120 8x48” BEIGE

20x120 8x48” HONEY

20x120 8x48” GREY

20x120 8x48” BROWN

MILENARIO

*Mviz




20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

SALAMANCA

This product has color differences between product faces, one color and consists of 8 faces.
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ASANA

15x90 6x36” WHITE SMViS

—— = e
o s =
T — ——
_—— =
15x90 6x36” IVORY M Vz S

15x90 6x36” GREY FMVis

15x90 6x36” BROWN SMViz

LATA

WOODY

15x90 6x36” SILVER FMVZS
B e —— i

e ———
15x90 6:36” WHITEBIRCH SMViS

15x90 6x36” GREY SMVZS

15x90 6x36” BROWN SMVvis

15x90 6x36” SILVER SMViS
15x90 6x36” BIANCO SMViS

15x90 6x36" NOCE SMVviz

15x90 6x36” GRIGIO SMViS

15x90 6x36’ TOBACCO $MV?

(@

226
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ZEBRA WOOD

15x90 6:x36” MAPLE SMViS

15x90 6x36” SILVER SMViS

15x90 6x36” OAK SMVis

15x90 6x36” ASH SMVis

15x90 6x36” WALNUT SMVis




ATELIER

15x60 6x24” PEARL SMVis

15x60 6x24” TEAK SMVZS

15x60 6x24” WALNUT SMVis

ftt

15x60 6x24” ASH sMV?

230
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PICASSO

——

15x60 6x24” MAPLE SMViz

15x60 6x24” TINDER SMViS

15x60 6x24” MINK SMVis

15x60 6x24” BLUE SMVis

ZIGANA

15x60 6x24” WHITE FMVZS

15x60 6:24” OAK SMViz

“
X
%
(@

15x60 6x24” WALNUT

MOSAICS
== ——
——
——
———
30x48,6 cm 30,5x30,5 cm




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

. . 3 1 + ] I v 3 l‘
ALATURCA RUSTIC 264 : i , : ik
ALATURCA SATEN 264 . : _ (e
ALBA 254 - - .
ALTO 250 : : :
ANTIQUE DECOFON 246 : ’

ARIANA 254 s v ‘
BODRUM 236 . Ay , M O D E R N
BRANO 240 1% )

BRILLO 242 x : -1 ; ‘
BUENO 254 S, COOL

CRYSTAL 252 N T 4 : \

DOVE 242 :

EMILY 243

ETHNIC 248

EVA 238

FLAT 266

LORENA 256

MAJORI 252

MELANGE 250

METRO 268

OLIVIA 250

PAREL 240

PASTEL 256

RITA 258

ROSY 258

SATEN 266

SILVIO 252

STAR 258

SUPER 236

TEKNiK 248

TIFFANY 260

TULIP 262

TWIST 266

WHISPER 262




BODRUM

60x120 24x48” BLUE DECOFON tpR A G Vv

SUPER

[

60x120 24x48” WHITE tpPRAGV' = 60x60 24x24” WHITE tpRAGV' =

NANo
NANO

30x120 12x48” WHITE STEP tPRHG vie 30x60 12x24” WHITE tpRFAG vis

236



EVA

40x120 16x48” WHITE YRMV
40x120 16x48” WHITE DECOFON YRMV
40x120 16x48” WHITE DECOR YRMV

238



BRANO

40x120 16x48” MATT WHITE YRMV
30x90 12x36” MATT PERGAMON YRMV' .
30x60 12x24” MATT PERGAMON YRMV

30x90 12x36” MATT WHITE YRMV
50x50 20x20” MATT SNOW FMV'S

PAREL

30x90 12x36” WHITE

240



30x90 12x36” GLOSSY PERGAMON

40x120 16x48” GLOSSY WHITE

YRMV'

30x90 12x36” GLOSSY WHITE

30x60 12x24” GLOSSY PERGAMON

BRILLO

YVRGV

YRGV

YRG V'

DOVE

30x60 12x24” MATT WHITE

30x60 12x24” GLOSSY WHITE

YRMV'

YRG V'

242



40x120 16x48” BIANCO

‘NN
AR EE R AN REEEREN
I AR R R EEENRDN
N N RN A M

AR E
IR R RARN AR RN

§ AR BEREEBANR

N |
AN EEEREEREREEREDEDN
AR RENEEEREN
N8R NN RS RRRS

AR R E R ERENBREREBRRS

E A NS ERRREN
d i FER R RESARYEN
AN R
A ENREB
oEEREG
AEEE SRR R
EE A RRANNN D
EEE NN NN ENENN

40x120 16x48” SILVER

YL VL L L LY
ARARAARARRNAAAR
(‘P L LY
S LU LY
e L L LY
UL LU
P L L L L Lt
LTS T R
rrrrrrr L LY
R
TN
UL LY
T R R R S
LY LR Y
R R RS R R R
Lt
LR R R TR R R
AARARARANAAN
T rTr L L LY
rLL LR L e
'Y PR LAY
LAY
L L L L LY
LT USSR
SRR R R RS
AR RERENERRM®,
LA L L LY
P R T R R R
rrr iR Lt
UL LU Y
TP Yt L Ly
MAARARARARARAAN
TN S N
AR RAARASRANR
R RS RO RN

40x120 16x48” SILVER DECOR

for cleaning.

The surface of this product is very sensitive to acids. Don'’t use acidic agents

=




ANTIQUE DECOFON

tpRAG VS

GLOSSY DECOFON

X

X

60x60 24x24

,
[

|

1

h

¢

A e

Wy
¥,

254 (576) (9

246




ETHNIC

60x60 24x24” ANTHRACITE tpRMV'=

60x60 24x24” WHITE tpRMV'S

MATTE BEIGE 60x60 24x24”| 61x61 24x24”
tpPRMV'S [ tpMV'S

248



MELANGE

60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
FSMRV:E | FMVi

30x60 20x20”" WHITE
30x60 20x20" PLATINIUM

The surface of this product is very sensitive to acids. Don’t use acidic agents for cleaning.
P! Y 9 9

OLIVIA

30x60 12x24” BLACK YRG V' 30x60 12x24” WHITE




SILVIO

CRYSTAL

30x60 12x24” SAFRAN MUSTARD YR G V' 30x60 12x24” AQUA YR G V' 30x60 12x24” WHITE YRG V'

30x60 12x24” BLUE YR G V' 30x60 12x24” BLACK YR G V' 30x60 12x24” PINK YRG V'
i g Ty r - - - | | P L N Y
e - e S 4 =
'-"'.I" - 4 .. vl r"l'ﬁ.‘-; L &L by
SO Yack TRl SR C i e 0
L = : - ey "-\ ., e Y LRy L = ﬁ“t :- rl

Rl SR s R '.‘ e

| ﬂn.
’ T .- .-r.;"- s ) hy “s !:-?‘ i ." " o o
. = .‘--_."‘ fi—‘l -~ ! » Q.EE .“.w:k"- l‘:'
a e "‘.‘ " i A ¢ L 2 i, e =
30x60 12:24” YRGV 30x60 12x24” PINK DECOFON YRGV
MUSTARD DECOFON

SILVIO

30x90 12x36” WHITE YRMV'

MAJORI

I ANDE YR N
ARE Rl XY
a_ L™ IF(CH

30x90 12x36” GREY ¥ GRV'

252
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BUENO

ALBA
ARIANA

19,7x19,7 8x8”
WiMv =
19,7x19,7 8x8”
19,7x19,7 8x8”
ViMV' =

ViMV =

oy I %4__,,4_,+*+4+_M+“ﬁ++++++
Y
AN
MAOAAMAAR
RN

QR iif*

ROAAARY

BERRBEEBERER v+++*+++++ +**+*+’*
..._...”:H.n:n::m_:_ ?ﬂift X

AR

\
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PASTEL

LORENA

R
/
4
N
p

N
o)
ﬁ%_
.

Y
/1
&
U

P A

\
v
L
i
i

2
it
X

14
sr ety

o e

ViMV s
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m h ,.,.“ﬂ { & ;ﬂm | M\IQ\..
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THFFEANY




TULIP

}}‘*O
% X
19,7x19,7 8x8” 4 Q

E
ViMv s

*

o N
+. kT
19,7x19,7 8x8” F

RED
ViMV =

WHISPER

262



ALATURCA SATEN

19,7x19,7 8x8” 19,7x19,7 8x8” 19,7x19,7 8x8” 19,7x19,7 8x8”
WHITE CREAM GREY BLACK
YiMV = ViMV = YiMV = ViMV =

ALATURCA RUSTIC

19,4x19,4 848" 19,4x19,4 848"
BONE LIGH GREY
VIRMV' = VIRMV' =

264



SATEN

I I ] | 1 |
[ (S|
| | | | |
T I I I I
1 [ | I I
I [ I | I
e I 1 1 L ] I
30x40 124167 WiIMV = 30x40 12416” ViMV = 30x40 12416” viMvV S
POOL DARK BLUE POOL BLUE WHITE
10x20 4x8” 10x20 4:8”
POOL DARK BLUE POOL BLUE
YiIMV = ViMV e
14,2x16,4 6x7" 14,2x16,4 6x7" 14,2x16,4 6x7"
BLACK GREY WHITE
YiIMV = ViMV = MV e
10x20 48" 10x20 4x8”
GLOSSY WHITE MATT WHITE
Y6V yMV'
10x30 4x10” 10x30 4x10”
GLOSSY WHITE MATT WHITE
GV YM V'
10x20 4x8” 10x20 4x8”
BLUE CORAL
Y6V ¥GV
10x20 4x8” 10x20 4x8”
YELLOW ORANGE
G v yGv

266



METRO

10x20 4x8”
WHITE
YG Vv

10x20 4x8”
ORANGE
yev

10x20 4x8”
BLUE
VGV

10x20 4x8”
CREAM
GV

10x20 4x8”
CORAL

GV

10x20 4x8”

10x20 4x8”
YELLOW
VGV

10x20 4x8”

RED
GV

10x20 4x8”

SAGE
GV

10x20 4x8”
GREY
Y6V

10x20 4x8”
LIME
GV

10x20 4x8”
VIOLA
GV

10x20 4x8”
LIGHT GREY
YGV

10x20 4x8”
BLACK
GV

268
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KIARA

W
T
¥
60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpRMV2 S
NEVE
-
Ty
ax
= -
¥ ¥
3
NI
.." .!P'
'
'
| ¥ '
~o ¢
»
60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpRMV2 S
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f" \ A
i |
| 1 -
| [
[
.. !
| 1
. ||I 5
|
I \
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f
x
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| \ \
f L k! =
|I i.
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! A
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\] 60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpRMVIE
M
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BELGIUM STONE

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” BLACK R-11 tpRMVZS

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” BLACK R11 tpRMVZE

[((

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” GREY R-11 tpRM V2

60x60x2 24x24x0,8”GREY R11 tpRM VS




NITRO

W

tp RM v?

60x60x2 24x24x0,8”

NOVOCEMENTO

tpRMVZS

60x60x2 24x24x0,8”

275




- NATURA WOOD

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” OAK R-11

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” OAK R-11

NATURA WooD

My ny

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” EBONY R-11

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” GREY R-11

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpMRV3I=



MANHATTAN

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” BEIGE

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” BEIGE

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” DUNKEL GREY

60x60x2 18x36x0,8” DUNKEL GREY

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” GREY

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” GREY

MANHATTAN



QUARTZ

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” BEIGE R-11

60x60x2 24x24” BEIGE R-11

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” ANTHRACITE R-11 tpRMVZ= et

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” ANTHRACITE R11

QUARTZ




283

QUARTZ

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” GREY R-11 tpRMVZS

60x60x2CM GREY R-11 tpRMV? S
45x90x2 18x36x0,8” BONE R-11 tpRMV:S
60x60x2 24x24x0,8” BONE R-11 tpRMvV: S

Uit ol KR Sl Lot e T Rl

QUARTZ




TECHNICAL
SPECIALITIES

PORCELAINS AND TECHNICAL PORCELAINS

TECHNICAL SPECIALITIES

THEME BIEN STANDARDS Tiﬁ:etgﬂ TEST METHOD
LENGTH AND WIDTH +05% +0,6% +2,0 mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
THICKNESS +5% +5% +0,5mm TS ENISO 10545 - 2
STRAIGHTNESS OF SIDES +03% +0,5% +1,5mm TS ENISO 10545 - 2
RECTANGULARITY +05% +05% + 2,0 mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
CENTER CURVATURE +0,3% +0,5% +2,0 mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
EDGE CURVATURE +03% +0,5% +2,0 mm TS EN SO 10545 - 2
WARPAGE +0,3% +0,5% +2,0 mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2

SURFACE QUALITY % 5 defective % 5 defective TS ENISO 10545 - 2
WATER ABSORPTION Max. < 0,5 % Max < 0,5 % TSENISO 10545 - 3
BREAKING STRENGTH (27,5 mm) Min. 1300 N Min. 1300 N TSEN SO 10545 - 4
BREAKING STRENGTH (<7,5 mm) Min. 700 N Min. 700 N TSENISO 10545 - 4
MODULUS OF RUPTURE Min. 35 N/mm? Min. 35 N/mm? TSENISO 10545 - 4
IMPACT RESISTANCE Resistant Required TS EN ISO 10545 - 5
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE Resistant Required TS ENISO 10545 -9
CRACKING RESISTANCE Resistant Required TS ENISO 10545 -1
FROST RESISTANCE Resistant Required TS EN ISO 10545 - 12
RESISTANCE TO STAINING Min. Class 3 Min. Class 3 TS EN ISO 10545 - 14
RESISTANCE TO ACIDS/ALKALIS (l;/ll_llg _C(I;aHssB Uretiacsi ggzg;ee dder / TS EN ISO 10545 - 13
RESISTANCE TO HOUSEHOLD CHEM. Min. Class GB Min. Class GB TS EN SO 10545 - 13
ABRASION CLASS Min. Il as declared TSEN SO 10545 -7
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TECHNICAL SPECIALITIES

TECHNICAL SPECIALITIES

WALL TILES
THEME BIEN STANDARDS Annex-K TEST METHOD
LENGTH AND WIDTH +04% +05% +2,0mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
THICKNESS +10 % +10 % +0,5mm TSENISO 10545 - 2
STRAIGHTNESS OF SIDES +0,2% +0,3% +1,5mm TS ENISO 10545 - 2
RECTANGULARITY +04% +05% +2,0 mm TSENISO 10545 - 2
CENTER CURVATURE —+C§)24°/?) +g§ Z//Z +_ 1231;?’ TSENISO 10545 - 2
EDGE CURVATURE ng;f’ +g‘;’ ://Z t 122;5’ TSENISO 10545 - 2
WARPAGE +04% +05% +2,0mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
SURFACE QUALITY % 5 defective % 5 defective TSENISO 10545 - 2
WATER ABSORPTION %10 - 20 %10 - 20 TSENISO 10545 -3
BREAKING STRENGTH (27,5 mm) Min. 600 N Min. 600 N TS ENISO 10545 - 4
BREAKING STRENGTH (<7,5 mm) Min. 200 N Min. 200 N TS ENISO 10545 - 4
MODULUS OF RUPTURE Min. 15 N/mm? Min. 15 N/mm? TSENISO 10545 - 4
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE Resistant Required TS ENISO 10545 -9
CRACKING RESISTANCE Resistant Required TSENISO 10545 -1
RESISTANCE TO ACIDS/ALKALIS Min. Class as declared TS EN 10 10545 - 13
GLB - GHB
RESISTANCE TO HOUSEHOLD CHEM. Min. Class GB Min. Class GB TS ENISO 10545 - 13
RESISTANCE TO STAINING Min. Class 3 Min. Class 3 TS EN SO 10545 - 14

FLOOR TILES
TS EN 14411 TEST YONTEMI
THEME BIEN STANDARDS Annex-H TEST METHOD

LENGTH AND WIDTH +0,5% +0,6 % +2,0 mm TS ENI1SO 10545 - 2
THICKNESS +5% +5% +0,5mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
STRAIGHTNESS OF SIDES +0,3% +0,5% +1,5mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
RECTANGULARITY +0,5% +05% +2,0 mm TS ENI1SO 10545 - 2
CENTER CURVATURE +0,3% +05% + 2,0 mm TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
EDGE CURVATURE +0,3% +05% +2,0mm TS ENISO 10545 - 2
WARPAGE +03% +05% +2,0 mm TS ENI1SO 10545 - 2

SURFACE QUALITY % 5 defective % 5 defective TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
WATER ABSORPTION Max 3,0 % Max 3,0 % TS EN SO 10545 - 3
BREAKING STRENGTH (=75 mm) Min. 1100 N Min. 600 N TS ENISO 10545 - 4
BREAKING STRENGTH (<7,5 mm) Min. 700 N Min. 700 N TS ENISO 10545 - 4
MODULUS OF RUPTURE Min. 30 N/mm? Min. 30 N/mm? TS EN ISO 10545 - 4
IMPACT RESISTANCE Dayanikli / Resistant Required TSENISO 10545 -5
ABRASION CLASS Enazll / Min. Il Required TSENISO 10545 -7
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE Dayanikli / Resistant Required TS ENISO 10545 - 9
CRACKING RESISTANCE Dayanikli / Resistant Required TS ENISO 10545 - 1
FROST RESISTANCE Dayanikli / Resistant Required TS EN ISO 10545 - 12
RESISTANCE TO ACIDS/ALKALIS Class GLB-GHB as declared TS ENISO 10545 - 13
RESISTANCE TO HOUSEHOLD CHEM. Min. Class GB Min. Class GB TS EN1SO 10545 - 13
RESISTANCE TO STAINING En az sinif 3/ Min. Class 3 Min. Class 3 TS EN ISO 10545 - 14

NET SIZE INFORMATION OF LAPPATO’S PRODUCTION

120x180 Rec. 1195x1785 mm 1195x1785 mm 1195x1785 mm
60x180 Rec. 596X1785 mm 596X1785 mm 596X1785 mm
30x180 Rec. 296x1785 mm 296x1785 mm 296x1785 mm
100x100 Rec. 985x985 mm 985x985 mm 985x985 mm
60x120 Rec. 596x1196 mm 600x1200 mm 600x1200 mm
45x90 Rec. 446x896 mm 450x900 mm -
22x90 Rec. 220x896 mm 220x900 mm -
14,3x90 Rec. 143x896 mm 143x900 mm -
61x61 Rec. 596x596 mm 600x600 mm 600x600 mm
30x60 Rec. 297x596 mm 298x600 mm 298x600 mm
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PACKAGING AND TECHNICAL DETAILS

WALL & FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

PACKAGING AND TECHNICAL DETAILS

DECOR& MOSAICS

BOX PALLET
PRODUCTTYPE SIZE EDGE
PIECE | QUANTITY (m?) | WEIGHT (kg) BOX QUANTITY (m?) WEIGHT (kg) PALLET SIZE

STEP / Step 30x120 / 12x48” Rectified 3 2,160 51,50 - - - -
DECOR/Decor 40x120 / 16x48” Rectified 2 0,960 17,60 - - - -
DECOR/Decor 30x90 / 12x36” Rectified 4 1,800 16,00 - - - -
DECOR/Decor 30x60 / 12x24” - 8 1,440 20,80 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 30,5x30,5 / 12x12” Rectified n 1,030 20,00 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 30x48,6 / 12«19” Rectified 5 0,729 14,00 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 30x68 / 12x27” Rectified 5 0,876 17,00 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 33x33/13x13” Rectified 6 0,653 13,00 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 32x42 [ 13x17” Rectified 5 0,400 7,00 - - - -

BOX PALLET

PRODUCT TYPE SIZE EDGE

PIECE QUANTITY (m?) | WEIGHT (kg) BOX QUANTITY (m?) WEIGHT (kg) PALLET SIZE
Wall Tile 40x120 / 16x48” Rectified 3 1,440 26,32 21 30,240 565 83x125 with case
Wall Tile 30x90 / 12x36” Rectified 4 1,080 16,00 82 88,560 1325 80x120
Wall Tile 30x60 / 12x24” - 8 1,440 21,00 60 86,400 1260 80x120
Wall Tile 30x60 / 12x24” Rectified 8 1,440 21,00 60 86,400 1260 80x120
Wall Tile 10x20 / 4x8” - 40 0,800 9,00 75 60,000 750 80x120
Wall Tile 10x30 / 4x12” - 33 0,990 11,00 60 59,400 745 80x120
Floor Tile 45x45 / 18x18” Rectified 8 1,598 29,00 44 70,300 1310 80x120
Floor Tile 40x40 REC / 16x16” Rectified 10 1,537 27,50 50 76,850 1400 80x120
Floor Tile 40x40 / 16x16” - 10 1,600 28,00 50 80,000 1435 80x120
Floor Tile 33x33 / 16x16” - 13 1,420 25,00 46 65,320 1080 80x120
Floor Tile 30x40 / 12x16” - 12 1,440 21,00 60 86,400 1253 80x120
Floor Tile 19,7x19,7 / Alatucka Series - 21 0,814 12,50 81 65,934 1020 80x120
Floor Tile 19,7x19,7 - 25 1,000 13,60 72 72,000 1020 80x120
Floor Tile 14,2x16,4 - 45 0,747 14,00 72 53,784 1040 80x120
Glazed Porcelain 15x60 / 6x24” - 13 1,170 2119 48 56,160 1060 80x120

PORCELAIN TILES COLLECTIONS
BOX PALLET

PRODUCT TYPE SIZE EDGE

PIECE QUANTITY (m?) | WEIGHT (kg) BOX QUANTITY (m?) WEIGHT (kg) PALLET SIZE
Technical Porcelain 120x180 / 48x72” Rectified 1/ unbox 2,130 42,00 21 44,730 972 140X200
Technical Porcelain 60x180 / 24x72” Rectified 2 2,130 42,00 21 44,730 975 70X195
Technical Porcelain 100x100 / 40x40” Rectified 2 2,00 48,00 24 48,000 185 103X123
Technical Porcelain 45x90x2 / 18x36x0,8” Rectified 2 0,810 36,32 26 21,060 1010 95X120
Technical Porcelain 60x60x2 / 24x24x0,8” Rectified 2 0,720 33,18 32 23,040 1070 80X120
Technical Porcelain 60x120 /24x48” Rectified 2 1,440 34,33 35 50,400 125 83X125
Technical Porcelain 45x90 / 18x36” Rectified 3 1,215 25,16 30 36,450 876 95X110
Technical Porcelain 22x90 / 9x36” Rectified 6 1,188 25,05 32 38,016 812 95X110
Technical Porcelain 14,3x90 / 6x36” Rectified 6 0,772 16,68 54 41,688 120 95X110
Glazed Porcelain 61x61/ 24x24” - 4 1,488 28,10 30 44,640 905 80X120
Sirli+Teknik / Glazed + Technical 60x60 / 24x24” Rectified 4 1,440 27,20 32 46,080 910 80X120
Glazed Porcelain 50x50 / 20x20” - 7 1,750 27,00 48 84,000 1382 80X120
Glazed Porcelain 30x60 / 12x24” - 9 1,620 28,12 32 51,840 1150 80X120
Sirli+Teknik / Glazed + Technical 30x60 / 12x24” Rectified 9 1,620 28,12 32 51,840 150 80X120
Glazed Porcelain 20x120 / 8x48” - 6 1,440 32,00 36 51,840 175 80X120
Glazed Porcelain 15x90 / 6x36” - 6 0,810 19,00 64 51,840 1120 95X110
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SYMBOLS

WALL TILES

GLOSSY

RECTIFIED

0 o E

tp TECHNICAL PORCELAIN

=~

FLOORTILES

MATTE

FULL LAPPATO

ACID SENSITIVE

PORCELAIN

SATIN

» 4

SEMI LAPPATO

SHADE VARIATION

v1 UNIFORM APPEARENCE

v3 MODERATE VARIATION

The color shade or shades of all tiles vary to some degree from piece to piece, for each single production. At least several pieces
from the same production should be reviewed whenever possible to determine acceptable color shade variations. Any questions or

v2

v4

concerns about your tile selection should be clarified prior to installation.

SLIGHT VARIATION

RANDOM VARIATION

ABRASION RESISTANCE OF FLOOR TILES

LOW TRAFFIC

[

HEAVY TRAFFIC

(i

f

(i

MEDIUM TRAFFIC

EXTRA TRAFFIC

LOW TRAFFIC: Tiles suited for general residential traffic. For areas that are walked on by soft soled or normal
footwear without any scratching dirt. Not suitable for kitchen, enterance halls, stairs and other areas subjected to

medium traffic.

MEDIUM TRAFFIC: Tiles suitable for areas subject to frequent foot traffic yet protected from abrasive agents such as sand, gravel

and soil; for example corridors, private kitchens, balconies, terraces, hotel rooms.

HEAVY TRAFFIC: Tiles suitable for areas subject to frequent foot traffic and heavy abrasion, for example shops, hotels, restaurants,

bars, schools, offices. Particularly suitable for areas in direct contact with outside.

EXTRA TRAFFIC: Suitable for heavy traffic indoor and outdoor environments.

TSE

TSI CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY TO DOUBLE STAR CRITERIA

EN 1441

TURKISH STANDARD FOR CERAMIC TILES

ISO 9001

CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

OHSAS 18001

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

ISO 14001

CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

ISO 27001

INFORMATION SECURITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

CE

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

AEO

AUTHORISED ECONOMIC OPERATOR CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATIONS

=
©®

150 9001
REGISTEI

150 18001

REGISTEVD

150 14001

REGISTEVD

150 27001
REGISTERED

C€
AES

TURKIYE
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USER’S MANUAL
The information provided below has been prepared in order to guide the user for achieving maximum efficiency in usage of the tiles and ensuring
usage for a long time.

SELECTION OF THE TILES

* Selection of ceramic materials has to be done with care in order that they are suitable for the usage conditions and they have a long life. Selection
has to be made by taking into account the classification provided below based on the area of usage.

1. Wall Tiles: For indoor walls

2. Floor Tiles: For indoor floors and walls

3. Porcelain Tiles: For indoor floors and walls, outdoor floors, walls and facades

4. Technical Porcelain Tiles: For indoor floors and walls, outdoor floors, walls and facades

« Suitability of the products with the specifications of usage areas increases efficiency. As such, it would be beneficial to select products which
are suitable for traffic intensity in areas where pedestrian traffic intensity is high. Information as to relevant traffic intensity is provided with the
products.

ISSUES TO BE CONSIDERED IN APPLICATION

* Instructions must be followed carefully while applying the tiles. Tone and calibration controls of the tiles must be made before the application and
care should be taken to ensure that products to be applied to an area are in the same tone and calibration. Products, with patterns following each
other, must be laid in the same direction. The relevant instructions are provided on the boxes.

« Tiles are also applied in twisted layout applications. Twisting method is frequently used especially in rectangular form wood-like products. There
may be deformations according to TSI standards due to usage of very high temperature during production of tiles. As such, wedge application
it is very useful while applying big size products. This method will eliminate the defects arising from floor and labor and minimize considerable
deformation levels which can occur during the production.

* The tiles should be applied with a certain joint space. Relevant joint spaces should be as follows: minimum in T mm in rectified tiles and 2 mm
for best results and minimum 2 mm in unrectified tiles and 3 mm for best results.

USAGE CONDITIONS

+ Ceramic tiles which cover living areas are getting more active and richer appearance with décor and border groups. As such, decorative purpose
of décor and border products stands out more. The surface resistances and abrasion resistances of these products are not high compared to other
products. Décor and border products contain metallic colors such as gold, platinum and copper. These products with metallic colors are abraded
because of cleaning products which contains acid and they may get damaged by time. As such, décor and border products should not be cleaned
with acid cleaning agents and must be cleaned with soap or with a damp cloth. You can see relevant information in our catalog near the product.
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HEADQUARTERS & EXPORT MANAGEMENT

BiEN YAPI URUNLERi SAN. TURIZM VE TiC. A.S.

Acibadem Mahallesi Gomeg Sokak No: 39 Kadikoy / istanbul
T: +90 216 61410 60 (Pbx) F: +90 216 614 10 85

info@bienseramik.com.tr | www.bienseramik.com.tr

BiLECiK 1# FACTORY

Pelit6zii Koy, Ayazma Sokak No: 57 Merkez / Bilecik
T: +90 228 214 80 00 (Pbx) F: +90 228 216 01 81
BIiLECiK 2 FACTORY

Hirriyet 2. OSB Mahallesi, 10. Cadde No: 6/1 Merkez / Bilecik
T: +90 228 214 80 00 (Pbx) F: +90 228 216 01 81

BOZUYUK FACTORY

Seramik Caddesi, 11400 Boziiyiik / Bilecik
T: +90 228 314 02 00 (Pbx) F: +90 228 314 0210

REGIONAL OFFICE

istanbul Avrupa/Trakya : 05301792184
istanbul Anadolu/ Bati Karadeniz : 05303484073
Bursa/Giiney Marmara . 05303443509
Ankara /ig Anadolu 1 05314715834
Kayseri/I¢ Anadolu : 05301792185
izmir/ Ege Bélge : 05331409715

05395874873

Antalya/ Akdeniz Bolge : 05313711720
Diyarbakir/Giineydogu Anadolu T 05334758673
Trabzon/Dogu Karadeniz . 05323676417
05355439163
Samsun/Karadeniz : 05301792186
PROJECT MANAGERS
zmir : 05313742311
Antalya : 05313711720
EXPORT MANAGEMENT

export(@bienseramik.com.tr

T: +90 216 614 10 60

Our company reserves its right to make changes to the packaging details 0850

and product features specified in this catalogue. 466

Date Printed: September 2020
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